

Present: Sh. V.K. Goyal, Advocate counsel for complainant Amit Kumar Bali.
Counsel for accused Bimla Kumari & Prem Chand.
Sh. SS Mansahia, Advocate for accused Ravinder Gupta.
Accused Kailash Prasher absent.
Accused Ashok Arora and Abhinav Sharma on bail with

Ld. counsel for the complainant moved an application for exemption from the personal appearance of the complainant, which is allowed for today only.

Ld. counsels for the accused Bimla Kumari, Ravinder Gupta & Prem Chand moved an application for exemption from their personal appearance, which is allowed for today only.

Accused Kailash Prasher is absent without any intimation. Let his presence be procured throughailable warrants in sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety for the next date of hearing.

No CW is present in the pre-charge evidence of the complainant. On request, the case is adjourned to 16.10.2025 for cross examination of CW2 Amit Kumar Bali and for remaining pre-charge evidence of the complainant.

Date of Order: 29.09.2025
Amarjeet

Balkar Singh, PCS
SDJM/Budhlada
(UID PB0432)