

CNR No:PBPTA00014692022 **CASE No:CS-1128-2022**

BALDEV SINGH Vs GURPREET SINGH

Present: Sh. N.S Patyal Advocate counsel for plaintiffs.
Ms. Gurwinder Kaur Legal aid counsel for defendant no. 1
and 2.
Defendant no. 3 to 9 exparte.

Arguments not addressed. Date sought. Now, the case is
adjourned to 11.12.2025 for addressing arguments on application for
appointment of Local Commissioner.

Date of Order: 24.11.2025
*Sweety Stenographer-III**

(Mayank Marwaha)
CJJD/Rajpura
UID No . PB00531